Contact Information: Carroll Technologies Group Mike Hastings, President & CEO PO Box 185 Beaver, WV 25813 Phone: 304-252-2381 Cell: 304-923-2944 mhastings@carrolltechnologiesgroup.com pr@carrolltechnologiesgroup.com

Carroll Technologies Continues Business Expansion

Latest Acquisition Adds New Territory Coverage and Product Depth

Beckley, West Virginia, September 9, 2010 ---- Carroll Technologies Group, America's largest independent electronic services organization to the coal industry, today announced another step in its strategy of expanding geographic and product coverage for the mining industry by acquiring the assets of Reliable Mine Service Company.

According to Mike Hastings, President of Carroll Technologies, "We are pleased to announce the acquisition of the assets of Reliable Mine Service Company. We will now be able to add to our coverage map with people dedicated to servicing mining operations in Pennsylvania. As a result, we now have staff in 14 states. Our goal is to have coverage in every mining state in the USA. At the same time, we added more products to our portfolio that we have to serve mining operations—the broadest portfolio of products available anywhere in America to mine operators, now counting over 80 product lines. This also enables us to leverage our MinerCare 24/7 TM organization to a larger geography. This is really a case where one plus one equals three."

Hastings further indicated that this step was the latest in its ongoing business plan to enlarge the size and scope of Carroll Technologies Group and its two operating companies, Carroll Engineering Company and Delta Electric. "We are always working to be the best partner for mine operators in safety equipment, tracking and communications systems, electric and electronic products—really anything and everything that a mine operator needs to keep going 24/7. You'll continue to see us pushing forward in these areas as the year unfolds. Keep your eye on us!"

Products and services formerly offered by Reliable Mine Service Company are available immediately from Carroll Technologies Group and its two operating companies, Carroll Engineering and Delta Electric.

About Carroll Technologies Group

Carroll Technologies Group consisting of Delta Electric, Inc. and Carroll Engineering Co. has been servicing the mining industry in North America for over 30 years. From its early history in the coalfields of West Virginia and Kentucky, Carroll Technologies Group has expanded to become the largest privately held and best electronic services group in the U.S.A., providing over 800 mines with advanced technology communications, employee and equipment tracking systems, safety monitoring systems, and a broad range of other safety equipment. Today Carroll Technologies Group and its two operating subsidiaries – Carroll Engineering Co. and Delta Electric Inc.—service the needs of mining companies with a network of 12 distribution centers and Miner Care 24/7TM support offices strategically located in 7 states.

For more information about our companies you can refer to our web sites:

Carroll Technologies Group Corporate Site: http://www.carrolltechnologiesgroup.com/

Carroll Engineering Co. Site: http://carrollengineeringco.com/

Delta Electric Inc. Site: http://www.deltaelectricwv.com/